



14 December 2020

Email: [REDACTED]

Tena koe [REDACTED]

Re: Response to official information request regarding coastal inundation

I refer to your request for official information received on 25 November 2020 regarding LIM reports and coastal inundation.

We have processed your request under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act (LGOIMA) 1987, and the information you requested is below. You asked two questions highlighted in bold below:

Do you notate LIM reports for potential coastal inundation?

Yes.

If the answer to the above is “yes”, what planning horizon (timeframe) do you use in assessing the potential risk and what sea level rise (SLR) assumption do you use (for the purposes of notating existing residential properties)?

Coastal inundation modelling and mapping was undertaken to identify the areas potentially vulnerable to coastal flooding over the period to 2120, assuming sea level rise of 1m with a 1% AEP storm surge event (1:100 year event).

More information is available in our report [Focus Resource Management \(2020\) Coastal Hazards Report](#). The maps can be viewed in our [Proposed District Plan](#).

If you wish to discuss this with us, please feel free to contact Stewart McKenzie at Stewart.McKenzie@porirua.govt.nz or phone 04-237-1376.

Ngā mihi

Wendy Walker
Chief Executive
Kaiwhakahaere Matua